
1  brent KNIGHT 25 47:53.6 0
2  Trond FLAGSTAD 39 49:13.8 +1:20.2
3  Eric STRABEL 27 50:07.5 +2:13.9
4  Barney GRIFFITH 51 50:35.8 +2:42.2
5  Tor CHRISTOPHERSON 27 50:42.6 +2:49.0
6  Brad PRECOSKY 42 50:47.0 +2:53.4
7  Hugh GREN 40 51:43.2 +3:49.6
8  Mike KRAMER 41 52:23.6 +4:30.0
9  Erik MUNDAHL 22 52:48.9 +4:55.3
10  Alex ALONSO 36 53:49.2 +5:55.6
11  Robert WHITNEY 30 54:01.7 +6:08.1
12  Mark BRADY 26 54:08.9 +6:15.3
13  Willie STOLL 29 54:42.0 +6:48.4
14  Matt NOVAKOVICH 35 55:12.2 +7:18.6
15  tony SLATONBARKER 42 55:21.0 +7:27.4
16  Ben WARD 34 55:56.0 +8:02.4
17  David APPERSON 21 56:05.1 +8:11.5
18  andrew STAVICH 43 56:41.8 +8:48.2
19  Erik SCHOEN 29 57:05.2 +9:11.6
20  John COLLINS 32 58:34.3 +10:40.7
21  Brian STOECKER 45 59:20.8 +11:27.2
22  Chris CLARK 27 59:36.0 +11:42.4
23  Lance KOPSACK 44 59:44.5 +11:50.9
24  Lyon KOPSACK 13 59:49.2 +11:55.6
25  Darren HULL 30 1:01:34.1 +13:40.5
26  Bill PEARSON 30 1:02:07.8 +14:14.2
27  Braun KOPSACK 52 1:02:56.4 +15:02.8
28  Laddie SHAW 60 1:03:01.7 +15:08.1
29  Paul PLETNIKOFF 29 1:03:17.5 +15:23.9
30  Tom SMAYDA 54 1:03:51.4 +15:57.8
31  Clarence ESS 14 1:04:08.8 +16:15.2
32  Davis DUNLAP 17 1:04:55.3 +17:01.7
33  David REBISCHKE 58 1:05:18.2 +17:24.6
34  Brad BENTER 42 1:05:34.1 +17:40.5
35  Matt PETERS 15 1:05:44.7 +17:51.1
36  Chris WOOD 36 1:05:59.7 +18:06.1
37  Blake HUPPERT 18 1:07:00.3 +19:06.7
38  Joshua ALLELY 30 1:07:43.5 +19:49.9
39  CHRISTIAN PAGE 37 1:08:11.6 +20:18.0
40  aaron BRILLHART 37 1:08:14.8 +20:21.2
41  rodney ANDERSON 56 1:08:53.3 +20:59.7
42  Keegan CROW 11 1:09:05.5 +21:11.9
43  Allen MCLEOD 36 1:09:53.7 +22:00.1

2009 Government Peak Hill Climb
Overall results

Men



44  Sean CLIFTON 26 1:10:04.3 +22:10.7
45  Dave KOCHENDORFER 47 1:10:16.1 +22:22.5
46  Jim MCDONOUGH 38 1:10:45.9 +22:52.3
47  kevin VIG 44 1:11:32.7 +23:39.1
48  Charlie ESS 53 1:11:44.3 +23:50.7
49  Robert HUPPERT 56 1:11:49.9 +23:56.3
50  Ryan HARRINGTON 21 1:12:09.1 +24:15.5
51  Aaron CHRISTIE 34 1:12:32.0 +24:38.4
52  Roger KEMPELL 67 1:12:51.7 +24:58.1
53  Karl SWANSON 50 1:13:00.5 +25:06.9
54  Leif JOHNSON 18 1:13:03.3 +25:09.7
55  James MURRAY 48 1:13:14.2 +25:20.6
56  Andrew HUBBELL 26 1:13:14.5 +25:20.9
57  John ZEBUTIS 41 1:14:11.5 +26:17.9
58  Ed STRABEL 64 1:15:16.8 +27:23.2
59  Greg BROWN 62 1:19:29.0 +31:35.4
60  Norm JOHNSON 64 1:20:03.6 +32:10.0
61  Jon AGOSTI 49 1:22:10.5 +34:16.9
62  Larry LYNN 42 1:23:15.1 +35:21.5
63  Jeff BOOL 47 1:24:06.4 +36:12.8
64  Evan R. STEINHAUSER 46 1:24:22.6 +36:29.0
65  Brian BAUS 32 1:25:36.9 +37:43.3
66  Chuck PALDANIUS 49 1:26:20.7 +38:27.1
67  Liam WHITEMAN 12 1:28:12.7 +40:19.1
68  Patrick DOUGHERTY 54 1:29:41.9 +41:48.3
69  Don MCQUOWN 50 1:30:58.3 +43:04.7
70  Chris JONES 56 1:31:51.8 +43:58.2
71  Roe STURGULEWSKI 52 1:32:47.1 +44:53.5
72  Russ DUNLAP 52 1:35:49.4 +47:55.8
73  Corky CORTHELL 80 1:44:46.5 +56:52.9
74  Benjamin BAXTER 29 2:17:28.8 +1:29:35.2

1  Aubrey SMITH 29 1:00:23.6 0
2  karen WILLIAMS 48 1:01:08.5 44.9
3  Alisa KINCAID 35 1:01:52.7 +1:29.1
4  Jane SENAGA 28 1:02:00.8 +1:37.2
5  Ellyn BROWN 56 1:02:17.5 +1:53.9
6  Leslie VARYS 30 1:03:35.9 +3:12.3
7  Kate ARDUSER 29 1:03:40.1 +3:16.5
8  Chrissy MAY 25 1:04:59.9 +4:36.3
9  Eeva LATOSUO 39 1:06:02.5 +5:38.9
10  Kate FITZGERALD 21 1:06:22.7 +5:59.1
11  Mary BARRETT 55 1:06:47.1 +6:23.5
12  jamie BRILLHART 30 1:06:52.9 +6:29.3
13  Sanya KRENZELOK 36 1:08:56.0 +8:32.4
14  Kevi KEGER 26 1:10:53.8 +10:30.2
15  Jane BALDWIN 48 1:11:16.7 +10:53.1
16  Tracy HOUSER 37 1:11:57.8 +11:34.2
17  Erika DOWNS 35 1:13:51.9 +13:28.3

Women



18  Elaine NELSON 62 1:16:39.7 +16:16.1
19  Cheryl ESS 54 1:16:42.1 +16:18.5
20  Stacy JOHNSON 31 1:19:22.2 +18:58.6
21  Kristi SHEA 34 1:19:31.7 +19:08.1
22  Rebecca WOODWARD 30 1:19:54.8 +19:31.2
23  Laura CLUBERTON 28 1:21:18.2 +20:54.6
24  Amber MCDONOUGH 33 1:21:19.3 +20:55.7
25  Kelly PALDANIUS 20 1:22:39.3 +22:15.7
26  Jana OZTURGUT 38 1:25:50.7 +25:27.1
27  Meagan LYNN 15 1:26:58.6 +26:35.0
28  Yarrow GRIFFITH 35 1:29:32.2 +29:08.6
29  Katherine ELLSWORTH 44 1:34:00.6 +33:37.0
30  Sandy JOHNSON 65 1:40:09.3 +39:45.7
31  Cathy ENDES 37 1:43:52.5 +43:28.9
32  Amara LIGGETT 25 1:47:04.6 +46:41.0
33  Annette JONES 39 2:11:46.3 +1:11:22.7
34  Greta BAXTER 25 2:17:26.0 +1:17:02.4
35  Ashleigh FARRIS 26 3:10:15.4 +2:09:51.8



Age Time
1  Lyon KOPSACK 13 59:49.2
2  Clarence ESS 14 1:04:08.8
3  Davis DUNLAP 17 1:04:55.3
4  Matt PETERS 15 1:05:44.7
5  Keegan CROW 11 1:09:05.5
6  Liam WHITEMAN 12 1:28:12.7

1  brent KNIGHT 25 47:53.6
2  Eric STRABEL 27 50:07.5
3  Tor CHRISTOPHERSON 27 50:42.6
4  Erik MUNDAHL 22 52:48.9
5  Mark BRADY 26 54:08.9
6  Willie STOLL 29 54:42.0
7  David APPERSON 21 56:05.1
8  Erik SCHOEN 29 57:05.2
9  Chris CLARK 27 59:36.0
10  Paul PLETNIKOFF 29 1:03:17.5
11  Blake HUPPERT 18 1:07:00.3
12  Sean CLIFTON 26 1:10:04.3
13  Ryan HARRINGTON 21 1:12:09.1
14  Leif JOHNSON 18 1:13:03.3
15  Andrew HUBBELL 26 1:13:14.5
16  Benjamin BAXTER 29 2:17:28.8

1  Trond FLAGSTAD 39 49:13.8
2  Alex ALONSO 36 53:49.2
3  Robert WHITNEY 30 54:01.7
4  Matt NOVAKOVICH 35 55:12.2
5  Ben WARD 34 55:56.0
6  John COLLINS 32 58:34.3
7  Darren HULL 30 1:01:34.1
8  Bill PEARSON 30 1:02:07.8
9  Chris WOOD 36 1:05:59.7
10  Joshua ALLELY 30 1:07:43.5
11  CHRISTIAN PAGE 37 1:08:11.6
12  aaron BRILLHART 37 1:08:14.8
13  Allen MCLEOD 36 1:09:53.7
14  Jim MCDONOUGH 38 1:10:45.9
15  Aaron CHRISTIE 34 1:12:32.0
16  Brian BAUS 32 1:25:36.9

2009 Government Peak Hill Climb
Age group results

Men 18-29

Men 17 & under

Men 30-39



1  Brad PRECOSKY 42 50:47.0
2  Hugh GREN 40 51:43.2
3  Mike KRAMER 41 52:23.6
4  tony SLATONBARKER 42 55:21.0
5  andrew STAVICH 43 56:41.8
6  Brian STOECKER 45 59:20.8
7  Lance KOPSACK 44 59:44.5
8  Brad BENTER 42 1:05:34.1
9  Dave KOCHENDORFER 47 1:10:16.1
10  kevin VIG 44 1:11:32.7
11  James MURRAY 48 1:13:14.2
12  John ZEBUTIS 41 1:14:11.5
13  Jon AGOSTI 49 1:22:10.5
14  Larry LYNN 42 1:23:15.1
15  Jeff BOOL 47 1:24:06.4
16  Evan R. STEINHAUSER 46 1:24:22.6
17  Chuck PALDANIUS 49 1:26:20.7

1  Barney GRIFFITH 51 50:35.8
2  Braun KOPSACK 52 1:02:56.4
3  Tom SMAYDA 54 1:03:51.4
4  David REBISCHKE 58 1:05:18.2
5  rodney ANDERSON 56 1:08:53.3
6  Charlie ESS 53 1:11:44.3
7  Robert HUPPERT 56 1:11:49.9
8  Karl SWANSON 50 1:13:00.5
9  Patrick DOUGHERTY 54 1:29:41.9
10  Don MCQUOWN 50 1:30:58.3
11  Chris JONES 56 1:31:51.8
12  Roe STURGULEWSKI 52 1:32:47.1
13  Russ DUNLAP 52 1:35:49.4

1  Laddie SHAW 60 1:03:01.7
2  Roger KEMPELL 67 1:12:51.7
3  Ed STRABEL 64 1:15:16.8
4  Greg BROWN 62 1:19:29.0
5  Norm JOHNSON 64 1:20:03.6

1  Corky CORTHELL 80 1:44:46.5

1  Meagan LYNN 15 1:26:58.6

Men 50-59

Men 60-69

Men 80+

Women 17 & under

Men 40-49



1  Aubrey SMITH 29 1:00:23.6
2  Jane SENAGA 28 1:02:00.8
3  Kate ARDUSER 29 1:03:40.1
4  Chrissy MAY 25 1:04:59.9
5  Kate FITZGERALD 21 1:06:22.7
6  Kevi KEGER 26 1:10:53.8
7  Laura CLUBERTON 28 1:21:18.2
8  Kelly PALDANIUS 20 1:22:39.3
9  Amara LIGGETT 25 1:47:04.6
10  Greta BAXTER 25 2:17:26.0
11  Ashleigh FARRIS 26 3:10:15.4

1  Alisa KINCAID 35 1:01:52.7
2  Leslie VARYS 30 1:03:35.9
3  Eeva LATOSUO 39 1:06:02.5
4  jamie BRILLHART 30 1:06:52.9
5  Sanya KRENZELOK 36 1:08:56.0
6  Tracy HOUSER 37 1:11:57.8
7  Erika DOWNS 35 1:13:51.9
8  Stacy JOHNSON 31 1:19:22.2
9  Kristi SHEA 34 1:19:31.7
10  Rebecca WOODWARD 30 1:19:54.8
11  Amber MCDONOUGH 33 1:21:19.3
12  Jana OZTURGUT 38 1:25:50.7
13  Yarrow GRIFFITH 35 1:29:32.2
14  Cathy ENDES 37 1:43:52.5
15  Annette JONES 39 2:11:46.3

1  karen WILLIAMS 48 1:01:08.5
2  Jane BALDWIN 48 1:11:16.7
3  Katherine ELLSWORTH 44 1:34:00.6

1  Ellyn BROWN 56 1:02:17.5
2  Mary BARRETT 55 1:06:47.1
3  Cheryl ESS 54 1:16:42.1

1  Elaine NELSON 62 1:16:39.7
2  Sandy JOHNSON 65 1:40:09.3

Women 60-69

Women 18-29

Women 30-39

Women 40-49

Women 50-59
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